
 

 

SUNRISE CONVENT SCHOOL 
ACADEMIC CALENDER (SESSION 2025 – 26) 

BEGINNING OF SESSION 2025 – 26 FROM 1ST APRIL, 2025 (TUESDAY) 
S.NO DATE & DAYS EVENTS 

1 1st April, 2025 Regular Classes Begin 
2 10th April, 2025 (Thursday) Mahavir Jayanti * Holiday *  
3 14th April, 2025 (Monday) Ambedkar Jayanti * Holiday * 
4 18th April, 2025 (Friday) Good Friday * Holiday * 
5 10th May, 2025 (Saturday) First General PTM of Session 2025-26 

for Class – Nursery to 10th 
6 12th May, 2025 (Monday) Buddha Purnima * Holiday * 
7 19th May, 2025 (Monday) – 30th June, 

2025 (Monday) 
Summer Vacations for Class Nursery – 

Class 8th 
8  19th May, 2025 (Monday) – 24th May, 

2025 (Saturday) 
Extra Classes Began for Class 9th and 

10th 

9 26th May, 2025 (Monday) – 22nd June, 
2025 (Sunday) 

Summer Vacations for Class 9th and 10th 

10 23rd June, 2025 (Monday) – 30th June, 
2025 Monday 

Extra Classes Began for Class 9th and 
10th 

11 1st July, 2025 (Tuesday) School Reopen and Regular Classes 
Began for all Classes 

12 14th July, 2025 (Monday) – 21st July, 
2025 (Monday) 

Monthly Test – 1, for Class 1st – Class 
10th 

13 2nd August, 2025 (Saturday) PTM for Class 1st – 10th  

14 9th August, 2025 (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan * Holiday * 

15 14th August, 2025 (Thursday)  Independence Day Celebration and Flag 
Hosting 

16  15th August, 2025 (Friday) Independence Day * Holiday * 

17 16th August, 2025 (Saturday) Janmashtami * Holiday * 

18  18th August, 2025 (Monday) – 26th 
August, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Monthly Test – 2, for Class 1st – Class 
10th 

19 20th August, 2025 (Wednesday) – 26th 
August 

First Assessment for Pre – Primary 
Classes 

20 27th August, 2025 (Wednesday) Ganesh Chaturthi * Holiday * 

21 5th September, 2025 (Friday) Eid-E-Milad/Onam * Holiday * 

22 13th September, 2025 (Saturday) PTM for all Classes Nursery – Class 10th  

23 15th September, 2025 (Monday) – 30th 
September, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Mid – Term Examination (2025-26) for 
Class 1st – Class 10th  

24 1st October, 2025 (Wednesday) Ram Navmi * Holiday * 

25 2nd October, 2025 (Thursday ) Dussehra/Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti * 
Holiaday * 

26 7th October, 2025 (Tuesday) Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti * Holiday * 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WARM REGARDS 

SUNRISE CONVENT SCHOOL 

27 11th October, 2025 (Saturday) Result Declaration for Mid – Term 
Examination for Class 1st – Class 10th  

28 20th October, 2025 (Monday) – 23rd 
October, 2025 (Thursday) 

Diwali Break * Holidays * 

29 24th October, 2025 (Friday) Regular Classes began 

30 5th November, 2025 (Wednesday) Gurunanak Jayanti * Holiday * 

31 10th November, 2025 (Monday) – 17th 
November, 2025 (Monday) 

Monthly Test – 3, for Class 1st – Class 
10th 

32 10th November, 2025 (Monday) 15th 

November, 2025 (Saturday)  
Second Assessment for Pre – Primary 

Classes 
33 22nd November, 2025 (Saturday) PTM for all Classes Nursery – Class 10th  

34 15th December, 2025 (Monday) 22nd 
December, 2025 

Monthly Test – 4, for Class 1st – Class 
10th 

35 25th December, 2025 Christmas * Holiday * 

36 1st January, 2026 (Thursday) – 15th 
January, 2026 (Thursday) 

Winter Vacations for Class Nursery – 
Class 10th 

37 17th January, 2026 (Saturday) PTM for Class 1st – 10th  

38 24th January, 2026 (Friday) Celebration of Republic Day and Anuual 
Function (Umang’26) with price 

Distribution Ceremony 
39 26th January, 2026 (Monday) Republic Day * Holiday * 
40 2nd February,2026 (Monday) – 7th 

February, 2026 (Saturday) 
Annual Sports Week (2025-26) 

41 3rd March, 2026 (Tuesday) – 4th 
March, 2026 (Wednesday) 

Holi & Dhulandi * Holiday * 

42 9th March, 2026 (Monday) – 21st 
March, 2026 (Saturday) 

Final – Term Examination (2025-26) for 
Class – 1st – Class – 9th and Final 

Assessment for Pre – Primary Class 
43 31st March, 2026 (Tuesday) PTM and Result Declaration for Final – 

Term Examination and Final Assessment  
for all Class Nursery – 9th 

44 BEGINNING OF NEW SESSION 2026 – 27 FROM 1ST APRIL, 2026 (WEDNESDAY) 


